The DataSafe® HX range of valve regulated lead acid batteries has
been designed to offer superior solutions for the Uninterruptible
Power Supply (UPS) and Information Technology markets. DataSafe
HX batteries are the ideal source of power to protect vital systems
and incorporates select design features that maximise reliability while
ensuring superior performance and an excellent service life.
DataSafe HX batteries are designed using proven gas recombination
technology that removes the need for regular water addition by

7.
95
0.79
0.516.35
A B
Female Thread
C
1 432
Terminal Layouts
Watts/Cell Nominal Short Maximum
DataSafe
®
HX Nominal (Wpc) Capacity (Ah) Typical Circuit Discharge Internal
Battery Voltage 15min/1.67Vpc C10/1.80Vpc Weight Current Current Resistance Terminal Terminal
Type (V) at 25°C at 25°C Length Width Height (kg) (A) (Amps-2 min rate) (mΩ) Layout Drawing
12HX25 12 23 5.0 90 70 107 2.0 300 41 16.5 1 A
12HX35 12 36 7.0 151 65 100 2.8 500 62 13.2 4 A
6HX50 6 53 11 151 50 99 2.1 720 93 6.1 1 A
12HX50 12 53 11 152 99 99 4.1 720 93 12.2 4 A
12HX80 12 80 16 181 76 167 6.4 1000 140 8.5 2 B
12HX105 12 100 21 166 175 125 10.0 1500 171 7.1 2 B
12HX135 12 135 28 196 130 169 11.8 1800 238 5.6 1 B
12HX150 12 150 33 197 165 170 14.5 2400 277 5.0 2 C
12HX205 12 204 45 226 140 206 19.5 2775 439 4.5 1 C
12HX300 12 284 72 259 175 208 27.2 3175 503 3.9 1 C
12HX330 12 336 84 300 173 213 32.2 3700 586 3.4 1 C
12HX400 12 381 93 338 173 211 36.3 4225 670 3.0 1 C
12HX505 12 506 123 338 173 273 46.7 4510 913 2.8 1 C
12HX540 12 540 126 338 173 273 48.1 4775 961 2.6 1 C
6HX800 6 780 196 340 173 211 36.3 6200 1272 1.0 3 C
Nominal Dimensions (mm)
As the cost of electrical energy continues to rise and as energy
consumption in applications such as data centres continues to grow,

© 2015 EnerSys. All rights reserved.
Trademarks and logos are the property of EnerSys and its affiliates, except ISO, which is not the property of EnerSys.
Subject to revisions without prior notice. E.&O.E.
General Specifications
Watts/Cell
12HX360+ Constant Power Discharge Data
(Watts per cell, 25°C)
Nominal Dimensions
Standby Time (Minutes)
1.60 656.2 468.8 364.8 299.7 221.4 159.6 125.8
1.63 656.2 466.6 363.8 299.3 220.9 159.3 125.8
1.65 656.2 464.3 362.2 298.4 220.6 159.0 125.7
1.67 656.2 461.8 359.6 296.4 219.6 158.4 125.2
1.70 656.2 458.4 355.8 292.2 216.8 157.1 124.4
Vpc 5 10 15 20 30 45 60
12HX360+ 12 360 302 11.9 175 6.89 227 8.94 30.2 66.6 2447 4.10 M6 F
12HX420+ 12 420 302 11.9 175 6.89 227 8.94 32.8 72.4 2700 3.80 M6 F
12HX505+ 12 506 338 13.3 173 6.81 273 10.7 41.7 91.9 3500 3.50 M6 F
12HX560+ 12 560 338 13.3 173 6.81 273 10.7 44.7 98.5 3800 3.30 M6 F
15min rate Typical Short Internal
Battery Nominal to 1.67Vpc Length Width Height Weight Circuit Resistance
Type Voltage (V) @25ºC mm             in mm             in mm             in kg             lbs Current (A) (mΩ) Terminals
Outline Drawings

12HX105 96.8 62.2 47.2 38.2 32.1 27.9 24.8 22.0 20.3 18.7 15.9 11.2 8.85 6.19 4.79 3.91 2.58 2.13 1.19
12HX135 130.7 84.0 63.8 51.6 43.3 37.6 33.4 29.7 27.4 25.2 21.5 15.1 12.0 8.35 6.51 5.28 3.48 2.88 1.61
12HX150 145.2 93.3 70.8 57.3 48.1 41.8 37.2 33.0 30.5 28.0 23.9 16.7 13.3 9.28 7.24 5.86 3.98 3.32 1.96
12HX205 199.2 132.9 101.1 82.2 69.1 60.3 53.2 47.9 43.5 39.9 34.3 24.2 18.9 13.2 10.3 8.40 5.56 4.58 2.56
12HX300 282.7 197.0 152.3 124.7 106.1 92.8 82.5 74.5 68.0 62.5 53.9 38.6 30.2 21.3 16.5 13.5 8.81 7.18 3.72
12HX330 329.8 229.8 177.6 145.4 123.8 108.2 96.3 86.9 79.3 72.9 62.9 45.0 35.2 24.8 19.3 15.8 10.3 8.38 4.34
12HX400 376.9 262.7 203.0 166.2 141.5 123.7 110.1 99.3 90.6 83.4 71.9 51.4 40.3 28.4 22.0 18.0 11.8 9.58 4.96
12HX505 450.8 333.8 262.5 215.3 182.6 158.9 140.8 126.2 114.3 104.6 89.6 63.6 49.5 35.0 27.0 22.2 14.9 12.3 6.70
12HX540 478.6 354.7 279.3 229.2 194.5 169.3 150.2 135.1 123.0 112.9 97.2 68.7 53.4 37.3 28.7 23.5 15.4 12.6 6.61
6HX800 635.0 478.3 384.4 322.5 278.0 245.3 219.0 198.7 181.7 167.4 144.8 108.0 86.9 60.6 46.7 38.1 24.7 20.1 10.7
Discharge Currents (Amperes) to 1.80Vpc at 25°C
DataSafe HX+
Battery Type 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 8 10 20
Standby Time (Minutes) Standby Time (Hours)
12HX360FR+ 315.5 226.6 180.2 148.0 125.1 108.6 96.0 86.1 78.2 71.9 62.3 44.9 35.5 25.3 19.8 16.3 11.0 9.14 4.85
12HX420FR+ 367.5 264.2 210.1 172.7 146.0 126.7 112.1 100.5 91.2 83.9 72.7 52.4 41.4 29.3 22.8 18.6 12.0 9.90 4.95
12HX505FR+ 394.6 300.9 241.5 201.4 172.8 151.4 134.8 121.7 111.0 102.1 88.2 63.6 49.5 35.0 27.0 22.2 14.9 12.3 6.70
12HX560FR+ 449.1 326.7 259.9 217.3 188.1 165.2 145.2 131.0 122.7 110.3 97.3 70.1 54.9 38.6 29.9 24.4 15.9 12.9 6.83
DataSafe HX
Battery Type 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 8 10 20

12HX150 299.6 193.0 150.0 117.4 85.8 67.7 62.5 57.6 49.2 34.4 27.3 19.0 12.0 8.14 6.81 4.04
12HX205 418.0 273.0 206.0 167.1 122.0 96.9 88.1 80.8 69.4 48.6 37.8 26.6 16.9 11.2 9.20 5.13
12HX300 546.1 371.6 286.4 235.8 176.1 141.7 129.4 119.1 103.2 74.3 58.6 41.4 26.6 17.4 14.2 7.42
12HX330 637.2 433.5 334.1 275.1 205.5 165.4 151.0 138.9 120.4 86.7 68.4 48.4 31.0 20.3 16.5 8.65
12HX400 728.2 495.4 381.8 314.4 234.8 189.0 172.6 158.8 137.6 99.1 78.1 55.3 35.4 23.2 18.9 9.89
12HX505 895.6 660.0 509.8 412.1 301.2 239.6 217.8 199.7 172.7 123.1 96.8 68.4 44.4 29.3 24.3 13.4
12HX540 952.7 698.8 544.9 445.6 326.3 259.5 235.9 216.2 186.1 132.4 103.7 72.8 46.5 30.4 24.8 13.2
6HX800 1356.0 995.0 780.0 660.0 499.0 403.5 368.5 339.3 293.2 225.4 175.8 122.7 77.1 50.0 40.8 21.7
Constant Power (Watts per cell) to 1.67Vpc at 25°C
DataSafe HX+
Battery Type 5 10 15 20 30 40 45 50 1 1.5 2 3 5 8 10 20
Standby Time (Minutes) Standby Time (Hours)
12HX360FR+ 656.2 461.8 359.6 296.4 219.6 174.4 158.4 145.3 125.2 89.7 70.4 50.0 32.4 21.7 18.0 9.66
12HX420FR+ 765.5 538.7 419.5 345.8 256.2 203.5 184.8 169.5 146.1 104.7 82.1 58.2 37.3 24.1 19.6 9.77
12HX505FR+ 871.7 652.9 506.0 412.1 301.2 239.6 217.8 199.7 172.7 123.1 96.8 68.4 44.4 29.3 24.3 13.4
12HX560FR+ 1037.9 718.9 560.0 462.5 346.9 274.2 255.4 229.9 201.5 144.7 113.1 79.4 50.3 32.8 26.7 14.1
DataSafe HX
Battery Type 5 10 15 20 30 40 45 50 1 1.5 2 3 5 8 10 20
Standby Time (Minutes) Standby Time (Hours)
12HX25 45.2 29.3 23.0 17.9 13.1 10.3 9.53 8.79 7.50 5.25 4.17 2.91 1.84 1.19 0.97 0.53